GEH-62838
• Power BreakiD II Circuit Breaker
Accessories
Remote Close
Introduction
The Remote Close accessory, shown in Figure 1, can be
installed in 800-4000 ampere frame Power Break® II
circuit breakers. It provides a means of remotely

the sequence OFF-ON-OFF. Verify that the
breaker OFF-ON indicator shows OFF on a
green background and that the charge indicator
shows DISCHARGED on a white background.
3. Loosen the four Philips-head screws on the trim­
plate assembly and remove the trim plate.
4. Loosen the four screws at the corner of the
breaker cover. Remove the cover from the
breaker face, as illustrated in Figure 2.
5. Remove the screw holding the left secondary
terminal block to the midcover and lift the
terminal block up and away from its mounting
ridge on the midcover.
Voltage Peak Inrush
Catalog No. Rating Current
SPRCS024 24 Vdc 13.2 A
SPRCS048 48 Vdc 6.6 A
SPRCS072 72 Vdc 5.0 A
SPRCS120 120 Vac 3.0 A
SPRCS125 125 Vdc 3.5 A
SPRCS240 240 Vac 2.0 A
Table 1. Electrical data for the Remote Close accessory.
www .
El
ec